



Ingredients

**For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS.
Not suitable for children under 36 months.**

Cherry Lips

Modified potato starch, glucose syrup, sugar, water, BEEF gelatine, acid: lactic acid, colours: carmines, flavouring, palm oil, glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax. Contains BEEF. Typical values, 100g contains: Energy 1552kJ/ 366 kcal, Fat 1.8g (of which saturates 1.6g), carbohydrate 83.3g (of which sugars 37.0g), Fibre 0.5g Protein 4.1g, Salt 0.46g

Pink Hearts

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from MILK) WHEAT (GLUTEN) flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), WHEAT starch, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, glucose syrup, natural flavourings. Natural colours: carmine, betanin, glazing agent: bees wax. *Nutritions required by the Bread and Flour Regulations 1998. Allergens: WHEAT, GLUTEN, SOYA. Packed in a factory that also handles MILK, NUTS, PEANUTS and WHEAT. Typical Values, 100g contains: Energy 2080kJ/ 496 kcal, Fat 22.4g (of which saturates 19g), carbohydrate 71.1g (of which sugars 56.1g), Protein 2.8g, Salt 0.28g

Strawberry Planks

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, palm fat, invert

sugar syrup, potato starch; humectant: glycerol; acid: tartaric acid; BEEF and PORK gelatine, flavourings; fruit and vegetable concentrates: Carrot, blackcurrant; WHEAT flour (contains GLUTEN); Colour: E120 Allergens: BEEF, PORK, WHEAT, GLUTEN. Typical values, 100g contains: Energy 1688kJ/ 398 kcal, Fat 3.8g (of which saturates 2.1g), carbohydrate 89.0g (of which sugars 80.0g), Protein 1.6g, Salt 0.07g

Mini Shrimps

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, BEEF gelatine, cornflour. Colours: Beetroot red, flavourings. Allergens: BEEF. Typical values, 100g contains: Energy 1599kJ/ 376 kcal, Fat 0.3g (of which saturates 0.1g), carbohydrate 90.5g (of which sugars 81.1g), Fibre 0.5g, Protein 2.9g, Salt 0.02g

Giant Love Hearts

Sugar, acidity regulators: malic acid; stearic acid, sodium bicarbonate, modified starch, magnesium stearate, anti-caking agent: magnesium carbonate; flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, beetroot red, copper chlorophyllin, lutein, paprika extract. Allergens: Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Typical values, 100g

contains: Energy 1664kJ/ 392 kcal, Fat 3.1g (of which saturates 3.1g), carbohydrate 87.6g (of which sugars 85.5g), Protein <0.1g, Salt 2.1g

Friendship Rings

Glucose syrup, sugar, GELATINE, dextrose, citric acid, flavouring, fruit and plant concentrate, apple, aronia, blackcurrant, elderberry, grape, kiwi, lemon, mango, orange, passion fruit, safflower, spirulina, glazing agent: beeswax, carnaubawax, caramelised sugar syrup, elderberry extract. Gluten Free No Artificial Colours. Typical values, 100g contains: Energy 1459kJ/ 353 kcal, Fat < 0.5g (of which saturates 0.1g), carbohydrate 77g (of which sugars 46g), Protein 6.9g, Salt 0.07g.

Juicy Lips

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, PORK gelatine, maltodextrin, citric acid, flavouring, fruit and plant concentrates: blackcarrot, vegetable oil: coconut, glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax. Typical values, 100g contains: Energy 1354kJ/ 319 kcal, Fat 0.2g (of which saturates 0.2g), carbohydrate 73g (of which sugars 51g), Protein 5.8g, Salt 0.01g.

Strawberry Tarts

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, gelling agent: GELATINE; modified starch, acidity regulator: Citric acid, trisodium citrate; apple pulp, flavourings, colour: anthocyanin. Nutrition: Typical values per 100g: Energy 1450kj/342kcal, fat, 0.1g of which saturates, 0.1g, carbohydrates 81.3g of which sugars 78.6g, protein 3.0g, salt 0.1g.

Red & Silver Hearts

Ingredients: MILK chocolate hearts with a caramel flavour creme: MILK Chocolate (55%): sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whey powder (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavourings. Caramel creme filling (45%): Sugar, vegetable oils and fats (palm), skimmed cocoa powder, whey powder (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavourings. MILK chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum, MILK solids 16% minimum. Vegetarian and free from artificial colours and flavours. Nutrition: Typical values per 100g: Energy 2288kj/548kcal, fat, 32.0g of which saturates, 18.0g, carbohydrates 57.0g of which sugars 55.0g, protein 5.4g, salt 0.2g.

Haribo Heart Throbs

Glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, GELATINE, citric acid, flavouring, fruit and plant concentrate, aronia, blackcurrant, elderberry, grape, glazing agent: beeswax, carnaubawax, elderberry extract. Free from artificial colours and flavours. Nutrition: Typical

values per 100g: Energy 1466kj/345kcal, fat, <0.5g of which saturates, 0.1g, carbohydrates 79.0g of which sugars 53.0g, protein 5.8g, salt 0.02g.

Love Heart Lipsticks

Sugar, stearic acid, modified starch, acidity regulator malic acid, cornflour, magnesium stearate, flavouring, colour anthocyanin. Nutrition: Typical values per 100g: Energy 749kj/412kcal, fat, 3.4g of which saturates, 3.4g, carbohydrates 93.7g of which sugars 90.6g, protein <0.1g, salt <0.1g.

Gold & Pink Hearts

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring, MILK chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% . solids. May contain traces of nuts! Nutrition: Typical values per 100g: Energy 2336kj/558kcal, fat, 34.8g of which saturates, 21.1g, carbohydrates 53.3g of which sugars 52.3g, protein 6.8g, salt 0.2g.

Twist Kisses

Glucose syrup, sugar, GELATINE PORK and BEEF, cornstarch, humectant, sorbitols, acids: lactic, citric, modified potato starch, gelling agent: pectins, flavouring, fruit and vegetable concentrates: raddish, tomato, pumkin, apple, carrot, blackcurrant, vegetable oils: palm and palm kernal, glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax, colours E120, E171. Gluten free, no artificial colours. Dairy free nutrition: Typical values per 100g: Energy

1420kj/334kcal, fat, 0.2g of which saturates, 0.2g, carbohydrates 78.0g of which sugars 54.0g, protein 4.9g, salt 0.12g.

Blue Hearts

Glucose syrup, sugar, GELATINE, acids, citric acid, malic acid, humectant, glycerol, invert sugar syrup, gelling agent, pectins, flavourings, acidity regulator sodium citrates, colours, E133, E171. Gluten Free. Nutrition: Typical values per 100g: Energy 1430kj/337kcal, fat, 0.1g of which saturates, 0.1g, carbohydrates 79.0g of which sugars 61.0g, protein 3.8g, salt 0.2g.

Fruit Hearts

Dextrose, glucose syrup, Acid E330, glazing agent, E470b, flavourings, colours E160a, E163, lemon powder, blackcurrant powder. No artificial flavours & colours Vegan. Nutrition: Typical values per 100g: Energy 1570kj/370kcal, fat, 1g of which saturates, 0.9g, carbohydrates 97.0g of which sugars 96.0g, protein 0g, salt <0.01g.

Pink & White Hearts

Sugar, glucose syrup, maize starch, acid: citric acid, glazing agents, shellac, carnauba wax, beeswax, palm oil, flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, colour: anthocyanin. Nutrition: Typical values per 100g: Energy 1633kj/384kcal, fat, 0.1g of which saturates, 0.1g, carbohydrates 95.4g of which sugars 61.3g, protein <0.5g, salt 0.03g.